Sierra Club Utah Chapt¢

Utah House Scorecard: 2015 General Session

Correct
House Vote |Absence
Members 1B 49 SIBB 110 SHB 226IB 396 S HB 398 HB 407B 231 SSB 281 Total @ Count | Av'g
O=absent; 1= yea; 2=nay
Correct vote= 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2
Anderegg 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 25%
Anderson, Johnny| 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 3 1 43%
Arent 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 8 0 100%
Barlow, S 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 0 38%
Briscoe, J 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 7 0 88%
Brown, M 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 43%
Chavez-Houck 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 8 0 100%
Chew 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 0 50%
Christensen, L 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 1 43%
Christofferson 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 4 0 50%
Coleman 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 2 50%
Cox, F 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 29%
Cox, J 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 25%
Cunningham 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 29%
Cutler 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 1 43%
Daw 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 0 38%
Dee, B 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 33%
DiCaro 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 4 0 50%
Draxler 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 5 1 71%
Duckworth 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 5 1 71%
Dunnigan, J 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 29%
Edwards, R 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 6 0 75%
Eliason, S 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 0 38%
Fawson 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 0 50%
Froerer 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 14%
Gibson, F 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 0%
Greene 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 14%
Grover, K 0 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 17%
Hall 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 1 43%
Handy, S 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 4 0 50%
Hawkes 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 4 0 50%
Hollins 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 8 0 100%
Hughes, G 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 3 2 50%
Hutchings, E 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 4 1 57%
Ipson, D 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 4 0 50%
Ivory, K 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 14%
Kennedy 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 13%
King, Brad 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 5 0 63%
King, Brian 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 7 0 88%




Knotwell
Last, B
Lifferth
McCay
Mclff, K
McKell
Miller
Moss, C
Nelson
Noel, M
Oda, C
Perry, L
Peterson, J
Peterson, V
Pitcher
Poulson, M
Powell, K
Ray, P
Redd
Roberts
Romero
Sagers, D
Sandall
Sanpei, D
Schultz
Snow
Spendlove
Stanard
Stratton
Tanner
Thurston
Ward
Webb, R.C.
Westwood
Wheatley
Wilson, B
Correct vote=

HB 49 S3

HB 110 S2

HB 226

25%

50%

38%

14%

40%

17%

88%

100%

33%

50%

29%

50%

50%

25%

60%

100%

88%

50%

71%

14%

100%

67%

50%

50%

25%

43%

75%

13%

13%

38%

25%

63%

57%

38%

80%

AP OOPOONOFRPPFPOWONNMNPAEDPNOPRPOUOGWNNOWONDEPAENAENNANEPEPNEPWORERDN
P WO P OOOOOORrROPMMONORPLEPNOPFPWOOORFRPRONRPFPONMNWELROOO

57%

(XY E=1 I=Y DN PN E STE N E S LT T T TN TS T TS 1 O] PN TSN N Fal TR 1 V] N N S T Kol IR PN Kol IR B NY Y P B N
(=Y IS =N F=Y FSN PR § RSN 1N 1T SN PR PR Rl FEY F=Y = 1 V)] 5N PN PR FEN SN § O] [N TRy FERY FEY PN Y PN 1 S] SN Y PN Y E N
Rl R[N R R[N o] R R RN R R R R RN R RN R R R R Rl o N R
(V1SN Ko =Y o) Y Y I FIY P V] TR FEN PN RN P 1 V] TN FSN SN § V) Fo) R Y TRy FiRY FIY FERN § CY V] Y PN Rl Y Y S
NN R R R R Rr R PR RR|olr|o|v ko] kR[N R R R R R R RN N R o R R R -
(V] R =N P SN 1 S Y B Y TS T TSN T T TN S T Y T TR Rl V] V] Kol ) P N S T T Mol N Y T TS Y Y
NN ok NIN N RN N N] ol NN NN N[N o N[N R N[N ol v ol v ok v kN o
(V] TSN 1 V] Y V) S P N I T RN T P Rl T T N F = E N Y T N = I R R R I I N R = A

Handy's bill would have provided a one-time appropriation of $20,000,000 from the state education

fund to replace older school buses and create infrastructure for alternative fuel vehicles. It allows
grants to schools to replace busses manufactured before 2002. Failed in the senate.

Modifies provisions related to motor vehicle emissions. Gives the Division of Motor

Vehicles the authority to suspend a vehicle's registration if it does not
meet air emission standards. Passed both houses.

Was amended extensively. The original language that repealed the "no more stringent" provision




was replaced with a provision that allows language different from the federal standard. The "no
more stringent: standard currently hamstrings Utah's Division of Air Quality from imposing stronger
or localized solutions to air quality problems. Passed both houses.

HB 396 S2 Prevents Utah's Division of Air Quality from enforcing restrictions needed to control

particulate pollution from wood stoves. Oddly for the Utah Legislature, federal EPA standards woulc
override anything Utah officials think might be necessary for public health. Passed both houses.

HB 398 S1 |it would set the stage for unnecessary confrontation between state and federal officials
while interfering with forest employees from protecting wildlife and water quality on public
lands belonging to all Americans. Failed.

HB 407 S2 Would deny local governments the ability to protect scenic byways and the economies
dependent on them from the blight of billboards. Failed.

SB 231 S3 |would have arbitrarily raised the registration fee for hybrid & electric vehicles

disproportionately versus other vehicles. Harper sweetened the substitute with a one-time
appropriation to the Clean Fuels & Vehicle Technology Fund, but it was still too sour. Failed.

SB 281 S1 Establishes a fund that could be used for building two legendary boondoggles--the Lake

Powell Pipeline & a pipeline from the Bear River. It also provides a one-time appropriation of
$5 million from the general fund. Passed by means of conference committees.












	Sheet1 - Table 1

