Sierra Club Utah Chapte											
Utah House Scorecard: 2015 General Session											
				Bi	lls				Correct		
House									Vote	Absence	
			HB 226	IB 396 S	HB 398	HB 407	B 231 S	SB 281	Total	Count	Av'g
0=absent; 1= yea; 2=nay											
Correct vote=	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2			
Anderegg	2	1	2	1	1	1	2	1	2	0	25%
Anderson, Johnny		1	1	1	1	0	1	1	3	1	43%
Arent	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	8	0	100%
Barlow, S	1	1	2	1	1	1	2	1	3	0	38%
Briscoe, J	1	1	1	2	2	1	2	2	7	0	88%
Brown, M	2	1	0	1	1	1	2	2	3	1	43%
Chavez-Houck	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	8	0	100%
Chew	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	4	0	50%
Christensen, L	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	1	3	1	43%
Christofferson	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	4	0	50%
Coleman	2	1	1	1	0	0	2	1	3	2	50%
Cox, F	1	2	1	1	1	1	0	1	2	1	29%
Cox, J	2	2	1	1	1	1	2	1	2	0	25%
Cunningham	2	0	1	1	1	1	2	1	2	1	29%
Cutler	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	1	3	1	43%
Daw	2	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	3	0	38%
Dee, B	0	0	1	1	1	1	2	1	2	2	33%
DiCaro	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	4	0	50%
Draxler	1	1	1	1	1	0	2	2	5	1	71%
Duckworth	1	1	1	0	1	1	2	2	5	1	71%
Dunnigan, J	2	1	0	1	1	1	2	1	2	1	29%
Edwards, R	1	1	1	2	1	1	2	2	6	0	75%
Eliason, S	2	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	3	0	38%
Fawson	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	4	0	50%
Froerer	2	0	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	14%
Gibson, F	2	2	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	3	0%
Greene	2	2	2	1	1	1	0	2	1	1	14%
Grover, K	0	2	2	0	1	1	2	1	1	2	17%
Hall	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	1	3	1	43%
Handy, S	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	4	0	50%
Hawkes	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	4	0	50%
Hollins	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	8	0	100%
Hughes, G	1	1	0	1	1	1	2	0	3	2	50%
Hutchings, E	1	1	1	1	1	0	2	1	4	1	57%
Ipson, D	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	4	0	50%
Ivory, K	2	1	2	1	1	1	0	1	1	1	14%
Kennedy	2	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	13%
King, Brad	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	5	0	63%
King, Brian	1	1	1	2	2	1	2	2	7	0	88%

Knotwell	2	2	2	1	1	1	2	2	2	0	25%
Last, B	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	4	0	50%
Lifferth	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
McCay	2	2	2	0	1	1	2	1	1	1	14%
Mclff, K	1	1	0	1	0	1	1	0	2	3	40%
McKell	0	2	1	1	1	1	0	1	1	2	17%
Miller	1	1	1	2	2	1	2	2	7	0	88%
Moss, C	1	1	1	2	2	0	2	2	7	1	100%
Nelson	0	1	1	1	1	1	0	1	2	2	33%
Noel, M	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	4	0	50%
Oda, C	1	1	2	1	1	1	0	1	2	1	29%
Perry, L	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	4	0	50%
Peterson, J	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	4	0	50%
Peterson, V	2	2	2	1	1	1	2	2	2	0	25%
Pitcher	1	1	1	0	1	0	1	0	3	3	60%
Poulson, M	0	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	7	1	100%
Powell, K	1	1	1	2	1	2	2	2	7	0	88%
Ray, P	1	1	1	1	1	0	0	1	3	2	50%
Redd	1	1	1	1	0	1	2	2	5	1	71%
Roberts	2	2	2	1	1	1	2	0	1	1	14%
Romero	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	8	0	100%
Sagers, D	1	1	1	0	0	1	2	1	4	2	67%
Sandall	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	1	4	0	50%
Sanpei, D	1	0	0	1	0	1	2	0	2	4	50%
Schultz	1	1	2	1	1	1	1	1	2	0	25%
Snow	1	1	1	1	1	1	0	1	3	1	43%
Spendlove	1	1	1	2	1	1	2	2	6	0	75%
Stanard	2	2	2	1	1	1	2	1	1	0	13%
Stratton	2	2	2	1	1	1	2	1	1	0	13%
Tanner	2	1	1	1	1	2	1	1	3	0	38%
Thurston	2	2	1	1	1	1	2	1	2	0	25%
Ward	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	1	5	0	63%
Webb, R.C.	2	1	1	0	1	1	2	2	4	1	57%
Westwood	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	3	0	38%
Wheatley	0	1	1	0	2	1	0	2	4	3	80%
Wilson, B	1	1	1	1	1	0	2	1	4	1	57%
Correct vote=	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2			
UD 40 C2	110 - 12	F:II ·	-l l			<u> </u>	-4:	00.000.0	00 (: : : :		alore of
HB 49 S3		Handy's bill would have provided a one-time appropriation of \$20,000,000 from the state ed									
		fund to replace older school buses and create infrastructure for alternative fuel vehicles. It agrants to schools to replace busses manufactured before 2002. Failed in the senate.									ı allows
	grants to	SCHOOLS	to replac	e busses	manuido	turea be	1016 2002	railed	iii uie sei	iale.	
HB 110 S2	Modifies	provisio	ns relate	d to moto	r vehicle e	emissions	s. Gives	the Divis	ion of Mo	tor	-
	Vehicles	the auth	ority to s	uspend a	vehicle's	registrat	ion if it do	es not			
	meet air	eet air emission standards. Passed both houses.								7	
HB 226	1M/00 0m	andad a	vtoncivol	y. The or	iainal land	ulage the	t ropoolo	d tha "ne	n mara etr	ingont" n	rovioion

	was replaced with a provision that allows language different from the federal standard. The "no more stringent: standard currently hamstrings Utah's Division of Air Quality from imposing stronger or localized solutions to air quality problems. Passed both houses.							
HB 396 S2	Prevents Utah's Division of Air Quality from enforcing restrictions needed to control particulate pollution from wood stoves. Oddly for the Utah Legislature, federal EPA standards would override anything Utah officials think might be necessary for public health. Passed both houses.							
HB 398 S1	It would set the stage for unnecessary confrontation between state and federal officials while interfering with forest employees from protecting wildlife and water quality on public lands belonging to all Americans. Failed.							
HB 407 S2	Would deny local governments the ability to protect scenic byways and the economies dependent on them from the blight of billboards. Failed.							
SB 231 S3	Would have arbitrarily raised the registration fee for hybrid & electric vehicles disproportionately versus other vehicles. Harper sweetened the substitute with a one-time appropriation to the Clean Fuels & Vehicle Technology Fund, but it was still too sour. Failed.							
SB 281 S1	Establishes a fund that could be used for building two legendary boondogglesthe Lake Powell Pipeline & a pipeline from the Bear River. It also provides a one-time appropriation of \$5 million from the general fund. Passed by means of conference committees.							